Procurement Review Board shall promulgate rules and regulations 231 

that require the Department of Finance and Administration to 232 

conduct personal and professional services solicitations as 233 

provided in subparagraph (i) of this paragraph for those services 234 

in excess of Seventy-five Thousand Dollars ($75,000.00) for the 235 

Department of Marine Resources, the Department of Wildlife, 236 

Fisheries and Parks, the Mississippi Emergency Management Agency 237 

and the Mississippi Development Authority, with assistance to be 238 

provided from these entities.

[...]

Department of Marine Resources, the Department of Wildlife, 244 

S. B. No. 2547     *SS26/R366.1* ~ OFFICIAL ~   

25/SS26/R366.1 

PAGE 11 (ab\tb) 

Fisheries and Parks, the Mississippi Emergency Management Agency 245 

and the Mississippi Development Authority for those services in 246 

excess of Seventy-five Thousand Dollars ($75,000.00).  The 247 

Department of Finance and Administration shall make any 248 

submissions that are required to be made by other agencies to the 249 

Public Procurement Review Board for the Department of Marine 250 

Resources, the Department of Wildlife, Fisheries and Parks, the 251

[...]

bidder after advertising for competitive bids once each week for 525 

two (2) consecutive weeks in a regular newspaper published in the 526 

county or municipality in which such agency or governing authority 527 

is located.  However, all American Recovery and Reinvestment Act 528 

projects in excess of Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) 529 

shall be bid.  All references to American Recovery and 530 

Reinvestment Act projects in this section shall not apply to 531 

programs identified in Division B of the American Recovery and 532 

Reinvestment Act. 533 

2.  Reverse auctions shall be the primary 534

[...]

(aa)  To negotiate a fee-in-lieu with the owners of the 1984 

project. 1985 

(bb)  To enter into contractual agreements to warrant 1986 

any site work for a project defined in Section 57-75-5(f)(iv)1; 1987 

provided, however, that the aggregate amount of such warranties 1988 

shall not exceed Fifteen Million Dollars ($15,000,000.00). 1989 

(cc)  To provide grant funds to an enterprise operating 1990 

a project defined in Section 57-75-5(f)(iv)1 in an amount not to 1991 

exceed Thirty-nine Million Dollars ($39,000,000.00). 1992 

(dd)  (i)  To own surface water transmission lines 1993 

constructed with the proceeds of bonds issued pursuant to this act 1994 

and in connection therewith to purchase and provide water to any 1995 

project defined in Section 57-75-5(f)(iv) and to certificated 1996

[...]

2025 

(i)  To provide grant funds or loans to an 2026 

enterprise owning, leasing or operating a project defined in 2027 

Section 57-75-5(f)(xiv); however, the aggregate amount of any such 2028 

loans under this paragraph (ii) shall not exceed Eighteen Million 2029 

Dollars ($18,000,000.00) and the aggregate amount of any such 2030 

grants under this paragraph (ii) shall not exceed Six Million 2031 

Dollars ($6,000,000.00); 2032 

(ii)  To supervise the use of all such grant funds 2033 

or loans; and 2034 

(iii)  Notwithstanding any provision of this act to 2035

[...]

shall, in the sole discretion of the authority, be secured in an 2039 

amount and a manner as may be determined by the authority. 2040 

(jj)  In connection with projects defined under Section 2041 

57-75-5(f)(xviii): 2042 

(i)  To provide grant funds of Twenty-five Million 2043 

Dollars ($25,000,000.00) to an enterprise owning or operating a 2044 

project defined in Section 57-75-5(f)(xviii) to be used for real 2045 

estate improvements and which may be disbursed as determined by 2046 

the authority; 2047 

(ii)  To provide loans to an enterprise owning or 2048

[...]

(ii)  To supervise the use of all such grant funds. 2176 

(ss)  In connection with projects defined under Section 2177 

57-75-5(f)(xxvi): 2178 

(i)  To provide grant funds and/or loans to a 2179 

public agency in an amount not to exceed Fifteen Million Dollars 2180 

($15,000,000.00) for the construction of a publicly owned building 2181 

to be leased by the enterprise owning or operating the project; 2182 

(ii)  To provide loan guarantees in an amount not 2183 

to exceed the total cost of the project for which financing is 2184

[...]

(iii)  The annual grants authorized by this 2315 

paragraph (yy) may be funded from the proceeds of bonds issued 2316 

pursuant to Section 57-75-15(3)(dd); provided that the aggregate 2317 

amount of the annual grants over the entire ten-year period shall 2318 

not exceed Forty-five Million Dollars ($45,000,000.00). 2319 

(iv)  For purposes of this paragraph (yy): 2320 

1.  "Additional payroll" shall mean the sum of 2321 

the annual payroll amount (i.e., all annual employee income that 2322 

is subject to State of Mississippi and/or federal income taxation) 2323